orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Olice. Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Sorin C. Cismas	Name: Mobilygen Corporation			
Ilie Garbacea Kristan J. Monsen	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) 01/14/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2900 Lakeside Drive #100			
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Santa Clara</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>95054</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ses Ves Vo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1			
Name:Andrei D. Popovici	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Law Office of Andrei D. Popovici	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 786 La Mesa Drive	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
City: Portola Valley	8. Payment information			
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94028</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (650) 233-1898	- Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (650) 233-9633	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502888</u> Authorized User Name <u>Andrei</u> Popovici			
Email Address: andrei@apatent.com				
9. Signature:	7/3/2005			
Signature	Date			
Andrei D. Popovici, Reg. No. 42	, 401 Total number of pages including cover 2			
Name of Person Signing	et) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (763) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015825 FRAME: 0290

Docket No: QUA-107 Merceas, we, Sorin C. Ciamas of Saratoga, CA Ilie Garbacea of Santa Clara, CA and Kristan J. ionsen of Los Altos, CA hereinafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Hardware Multithreading Systems and Methods for which an application for a United States Patent was 10/996, 691 Image: State				, ري <u> </u>	
Iterative Altes, CK, hereinaler relation to a representation of the analysis of	<u></u>		ASSIGNMENT		Docket No: QUA-107
For which an application for a United States Patent was Image: The state of the state of the state state state of the state state of the state st	Whereas, we, Soz Ionsen of Los	Altos, CA, herein	aller teletien mas when		
Idea on 11/24/2004 , application number 10/996, 691 Image: State of the inventors on the respective dates noted below, and is filed herewith. Image: State of the inventors on the respective dates noted below, and is filed herewith. Image: State of the inventors on the respective dates noted below, and is filed herewith. Image: State of the inventors on the respective dates noted below, and is filed herewith. Image: State of the inventors on the respective dates noted below, and is filed herewith. Image: State of the inventors on the respective dates noted below, and is filed herewith. Image: State of the inventors on the respective dates noted below, and is filed herewith. Image: State of the inventors of the inventor of State Clara, CA 95054, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; and vision, continuation-in-part of said applications and profesion countries is any division, continuation-in-part of said applicates to issue after to to issue aff Patents to Assignee the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been heid by us had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicants represent to Assignee that Applicants have not and shall not execute any writing or dany act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicants will, at any tine upon request, whobut additional consideration but at the expens	·				
A med on Introduction executed by the inventors on the respective dates noted below, and is filed herewith. executed by the inventors on the respective dates noted below, and is filed herewith. whereas Mobbilygen Corporation of Santa Clarze, CA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 2900 Lakeaide Dr. #100, Santa Clarze, CA 95054, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicants represent to Assignee that Applicants have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicants where the mine and reduction in any and all countries. The conditional or this assignment shall intre to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors. assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicants, their heirs, assi	for which an appli	ication for a United S	tates Patent was		
Whereas Mobilygen Corporation of Santa Clara, CA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 2900 Lakeside Dr. #100, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation-part of said application. Applicants in yer eissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said application. Applicants to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicants represent to Assignee that Applicants have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicants withing and o such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making applicaution for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents to Assignee, their hers, assigns, and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below: Sorin C. Cismas: Mathematican action and an arking application for and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dat	X filed on	11/24/2004	, application number	10/996,691	
address is 2900 Lakeside Dr. #100, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is deshous of adjuming the chine right inter- and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said application. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicants represent to Assignee that Applicants have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicants will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below: Sorin C. Cismas:	executed by th	e inventors on the res	spective dates noted belo	w, and is filed herewith.	
address is 2900 Lakeside Dr. #100, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is deshous of adjuming the chine right inter- and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said application. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicants represent to Assignee that Applicants have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicants will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below: Sorin C. Cismas:					
address is 2900 Lakeside Dr. #100, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is deshous of adjuming the chine right inter- and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said application. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicants represent to Assignee that Applicants have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicants will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below: Sorin C. Cismas:					
address is 2900 Lakeside Dr. #100, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is deshous of adjuming the chine right inter- and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said application. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicants represent to Assignee that Applicants have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicants will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below: Sorin C. Cismas:					
address is 2900 Lakeside Dr. #100, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is deshous of adjuming the chine right inter- and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said application. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicants represent to Assignee that Applicants have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicants will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below: Sorin C. Cismas:		<u>.</u>			t the second second office.
good and valuable consideration, we, Applicants, by these presents do sell, asign, and transfer unto said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said application. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicants represent to Assignee that Applicants have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicants will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, the same would have been held by us had this agreement and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. The conditions of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicants, their helrs, assigns, and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below: Sorin C. Cismas:	address is 2900	Lakeside Dr.	on of Sante Clara #100, Santa Clara	, CA, hereinafter referred to a, CA 95054, is desirous of	as Assignee, whose post office acquiring the entire right, title,
this Assignment. Applicants will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicants, their heirs, assigns, and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below: Sorin C. Cismas:	good and valuab and exclusive rig therefor in the application; any Applicants hereb whose duty is to	le consideration, we, that to said invention a United States and a reissue or extension by authorize and requires us natents to issue	Applicants, by these pr and the entire right, title any foreign countries; of said Patents; and all est the Commissioner of all Patents to Assignee	resents do sell, assign, and train and interest in and to any and a any division, continuation, an rights of priority resulting from f Patents and Trademarks and a for the full term for which said	Il Patents which may be granted ad continuation-in-part of said m the filing of said application. my officials of foreign countries Patents may be granted, as fully
representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicants, their heirs, assigns, and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below: Sorin C. Cismas:	this Assignment execute such ad enjoyment of th	. Applicants will, at ditional writings and is grant, and render	any time upon request, v 1 do such additional act all assistance in making	vithout additional consideration is as may be reasonably neces g application for and obtaining	sary for Assignee to perfect its
Sorin C. Cismas: <u>Spin C(in</u> <u>Date: 01-14-05</u> Tlie Gerbacea: <u>Monson: Kuster Monan</u> <u>Date: 1/14/2005</u> Kristan J. Monson: <u>Kuster Monan</u> <u>Date: 1/14/2005</u>	The conditions representatives,	of this Assignment and shall be binding	shall inure to the benef upon said Applicants, th	it of said Assignee, its succes eir heirs, assigns, and legal repr	sors, assigns, and/or other legal esentatives.
Ilie Gerbacea: K. & Cranbaca Date: 1/14/2005 Kristan J. Monsen: Kuster Monz Date: 1/14/2005	Said Applicants	have executed this A	ssignment on the respec	tive dates marked below:	
Kristan J. Monsen: Kuster Monze Date: 1/14/2005	Sorin C. Ci	smas: Splin	Cam	Date: 01-14-05	
	Ilie Garbad	sea; Kr (manbaca	Date: 1/14/2005	
Assignmer	Kristan J.	Monsen: Krist	mone	Date: 1/14/2005	,
					Assignmen

PATENT REEL: 015825 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 03/03/2005